Change in the nature of Business: 

There were no changes in the nature of business of the Company during the financial year. 

5. Share Capital 

During the period under review, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company has increased from INR 
3,50,00,000 (Three Crore Fifty Lakh Only) divided into 35,00,000 Shares of INR 10 each to 50,00,00,000 
(Fifty Crore Only) divided into 5,00,00,000 Shares of INR 10 each.  

Further, the paid-up equity share capital stood at INR 3,00,09,000 (Indian Rupees Three Crore Nine 
Thousand Only) divided into 30,00,900 equity shares of INR 10 each. 

6. Amount transferred to Reserves 

The Board of Directors of the Company have not transferred any amount to the Reserves for the year under 
review. 

7. Transfer of Unclaimed Dividend to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF):